



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 031532  
Date            10 March 2015

### ***Homelessness Accommodation Waiting Times***

#### **Request:**

1. What was the average waiting time in 2014 (or failing that, 2014/15 to date) for households to be placed from temporary or emergency accommodation into private rented accommodation in the council area for a:

- a) one bedroom home
- b) two bedroom home
- c) three bedroom home
- d) four bedroom home

2. What was the average waiting time in 2014 (or failing that, 2014/15 to date) for households to be placed from temporary accommodation into private rented accommodation outside of the council area for a:

- a) one bedroom home
- b) two bedroom home
- c) three bedroom home
- d) four bedroom home

#### **Response:**

Following a search of our paper and electronic records we have established that the Council does not hold the information in the detailed breakdown that you have requested. We are therefore not able to provide you with a response to your enquiry.